

RFB NO. LC011-2026: DETENTION FACILITY CAMERA SYSTEM REPLACEMENT & INSTALLATION

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: 10:07 A.M.

Bid Closing: 11:17 A.M.

Page 1

LAUDERDALE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2600 Courthouse Blvd, 1st Floor Board Room

Tuesday, June 02, 2026 - 10:00 AM

Project Estimate: \$150,000.00

Bidding Vendors	Delta Technology Solutions	Johnson Controls Security 1 of 2	Johnson Controls Security 2 of 2 - BID COPY	B & E Communications
Documents Required & Signed Forms Enclosed	✓ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included	__ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included
	✓ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9	__ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9
	✓ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form	__ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form
	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor	__ Supplier/Subcontractor	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor
	✓ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References	__ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References
	✓ Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details	__ Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details
	✓ Software & Licensing Info	✓ Software & Licensing Info	__ Software & Licensing Info	✓ Software & Licensing Info
	✓ Camera Viewing Ability	✓ Camera Viewing Ability	__ Camera Viewing Ability	✓ Camera Viewing Ability
	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	__ Contract	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>
	✓ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit	__ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit
	✓ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified	__ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified
	✓ Addenda	✓ Addenda	__ Addenda	✓ Addenda
Business License	Yes	Yes	__ Yes OR __ No	Yes
COI	Yes	Yes	__ Yes OR __ No	Yes
Correctional Exp.	N/A	Yes	__ Yes OR __ No	Yes
Product Data Sheets	Yes	Yes	__ Yes OR __ No	Yes

Bidding Vendors	Delta Technology Solutions	Johnson Controls Security 1 of 2	Johnson Controls Security 2 of 2 – BID COPY	B & E Communications
Bid Data				
Manufacturer	ALIBI	ILLUSTRRA		I PRO
<i>Model Number (1)</i>	ALI-NR322P-4-D	IPS 12-F27-OIA4		NVR-R-2-360TB-V8
<i>Model Number (2)</i>	ALI-PD51-VUZAI-D	IFS10-M10-OIA4		WS-SFL-1-ITG-V8
<i>Model Number (3)</i>	ALI-XF120-VAI-D	IFSV2-D12-OIB4		M-87V
<i>Model Number (4)</i>	ALI-DF80-VLUAI-D	IFS05-D12-OIB4		WV-S4156A
<i>Model Number (5)</i>	DLINK – DGS-1210-SERIES			WV-S8563L
<i>Model Number (6)</i>				
Equipment Cost	\$ 159,480.18	\$ 244,635.65 <i>(Estimated)</i>	\$	\$ 255,434.00
Labor Cost	\$ 40,026.25	\$ 62,977.08 <i>(Estimated)</i>	\$	\$ N/A
Cabling	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$	\$ N/A
Installation	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$	\$ 36,250.00
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ 16,183.75	\$	\$ 17,836.00 (Programming)
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$	\$ N/A
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$	\$ N/A
Total Bid Amount	\$ 199,506.54	\$ 323,796.48 <i>(Estimated)</i>	\$	\$ 309,520.00
Camera Viewing Ability				
Additional Power Req'd.	No	No	___ Yes OR ___ No	No
<i>Describe Requirements</i>	N/A	N/A		N/A
Project Timeline Info.				
Estimated Start Date	Two Weeks After Award	One Weeks After Award	____/____/____	Upon Equipment Arrival
No. Days to Complete	2 Weeks to Install	6 Weeks to Install		4-6 Weeks to Install
Equipment ETA	2 Weeks for Materials	+ 90 Days for Materials		2-4 Weeks for Materials

RFB NO. LC011-2026: DETENTION FACILITY CAMERA SYSTEM REPLACEMENT & INSTALLATION

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: 10:07 A.M.

Bid Closing: 11:17 A.M.

Page 2

LAUDERDALE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2600 Courthouse Blvd, 1st Floor Board Room

Tuesday, June 02, 2026 - 10:00 AM

Project Estimate: \$150,000.00

Bidding Vendors	RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES	HOMELAND SAFETY SYSTEMS	UNIQUE SECURITY, INC.	SAFEGUARD TECHNOLOGY, LLC.
Documents Required & Signed Forms Enclosed	✓ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included
	✓ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9
	✓ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form
	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor
	✓ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References
	x Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details
	x Software & Licensing Info	✓ Software & Licensing Info	✓ Software & Licensing Info	x Software & Licensing Info
	x Camera Viewing Ability	✓ Camera Viewing Ability	✓ Camera Viewing Ability	x Camera Viewing Ability
	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>
	✓ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit
✓ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified	
✓ Addenda	✓ Addenda	✓ Addenda	✓ Addenda	
Business License	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
COI	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
Correctional Exp.	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Product Data Sheets	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidding Vendors	RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGIES	HOMELAND SAFETY SYSTEMS	UNIQUE SECURITY, INC.	SAFEGUARD TECHNOLOGY, LLC.
Bid Data				
Manufacturer	IPRO	GEOVISION	HANWHA	AXIS
<i>Model Number (1)</i>	NVR-R-2-360TB-V8	HSS-9305-T-IP-AW	QNV-8080R	P3827-PVE
<i>Model Number (2)</i>	WS-SFL-1-ITG-V8	HSS-GV-EBDP5800	XNF-8010RV	P3737-PLE 4 x 5MP
<i>Model Number (3)</i>	WV-S4156A	HSS-FEIP-265	PNM-12082RVD	FLIR
<i>Model Number (4)</i>	WV-S8563L		PNM-A13022RV	CM-6405-11-IA
<i>Model Number (5)</i>	WV-S85702-F3L	VIVOTEK	AM07-015080J	CM-6412-H2-IA
<i>Model Number (6)</i>	WV-U25751-V3L	MA9311-EHTV	WRR-S204S-220TB	USS-ENT-80H5-64
Equipment Cost	\$ 232,590.93	\$ 160,460.23	\$ 197,074.00	\$ 179,606.08
Labor Cost	\$ N/A	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 89,177.00	\$ 56,170.92
Cabling	\$ 35,335.61 + Engineering	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Installation	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Other Cost:	\$ 700.00 (Shipping)	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Total Bid Amount	\$ 268,626.44	\$ 220,460.23	\$ 286,251.00	\$ 325,777.00
Camera Viewing Ability				
Additional Power Req'd.	No	No	No	No
<i>Describe Requirements</i>	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Project Timeline Info.				
Estimated Start Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
No. Days to Complete	2 Weeks to Install	2 Weeks to Install	8 Weeks to Install	10 Weeks to Install
Equipment ETA	3-4 Weeks for Materials	N/A	4-6 Weeks for Materials	N/A

RFB NO. LC011-2026: DETENTION FACILITY CAMERA SYSTEM REPLACEMENT & INSTALLATION

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: 10:07 A.M.

Bid Closing: 11:17 A.M.

Page 3

LAUDERDALE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2600 Courthouse Blvd, 1st Floor Board Room

Tuesday, June 02, 2026 - 10:00 AM

Project Estimate: \$150,000.00

Bidding Vendors	BENECOM COMPUTER COMPANY, INC.	DANMARK TECHNOLOGIES	LOGISTA	CYBER TECHNOLOGY SECURITY
Documents Required & Signed Forms Enclosed	✓ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included	✓ Company Profile Included
	✓ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9	✓ Form W-9
	✓ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form	✓ Vendor Data Form
	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor	✓ Supplier/ <i>Subcontractor (Rebel Venture)</i>	✓ Supplier/Subcontractor
	✓ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References	✓ Vendor References
	✓ Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details	✓ Warranty Details
	✓ Software & Licensing Info	✓ Software & Licensing Info	✓ Software & Licensing Info	✓ Software & Licensing Info
	✓ Camera Viewing Ability	✓ Camera Viewing Ability	✓ Camera Viewing Ability	✓ Camera Viewing Ability
	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>	<i>Contract Available if Awarded</i>
	✓ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit	✓ Bid Affidavit
	✓ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified	✓ Notary Verified
	✓ Addenda	✓ Addenda	✓ Addenda	✓ Addenda
Business License	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
COI	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Correctional Exp.	No	Yes	No	No
Product Data Sheets	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bidding Vendors	BENECOM COMPUTER COMPANY, INC.	DANMARK TECHNOLOGIES	LOGISTA	CYBER TECHNOLOGY SECURITY
Bid Data				
Manufacturer	HANWHA	AVIGILON	AVIGILON	HANWHA
<i>Model Number (1)</i>	QNV-8080R	5.0C-H6SL-D1-IR-120	6.0C-H6A-DO1-IR-B	QNV-8010 R 5MR IR
<i>Model Number (2)</i>	XNF-8010R	360-W-90	12.0C-H6A-FE-DC1	XNF-8010R
<i>Model Number (3)</i>	PNM-12082RVD	10.0C-H6ADH-DO1-IR-120	10.0C-H6ADH-D01-IR	PNM-12082RVD
<i>Model Number (4)</i>	QND-8080R	15C-H5A-3MH-120	15C-H5A-3MH-DP1	PNM-C32083RVQ
<i>Model Number (5)</i>			H4AMH-AD-IRIL1	QNV-C8083R
<i>Model Number (6)</i>				TNV-C8011RW
Equipment Cost	\$ 174,504.68	\$ 254,215.22	\$ 902,569.03	\$ 292,223.94
Labor Cost	\$ 38,177.00	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ 92,520.00
Cabling	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ 1,500.00	\$ N/A
Installation	\$ N/A	\$ 21,121.05	\$ 40,940.00	\$ N/A
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ 12,864.90 (Licenses)	\$ 2,480.00 (System Config.)	\$ 29,686.00 (Project Expense)
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ 20,170.76 (Spares)	\$ 2,100.00 (Scheduling/Closeout)	\$ N/A
Other Cost:	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A	\$ N/A
Total Bid Amount	\$ 212,681.68	\$ 308,371.93	\$949,589.03	\$ 414,430.00
Camera Viewing Ability				
Additional Power Req'd.	No	No	No	No
<i>Describe Requirements</i>	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Project Timeline Info.				
Estimated Start Date	Upon Equipment Arrival	Upon Equipment Arrival	Planning Starts Upon NTP	Upon Equipment Arrival
No. Days to Complete	4-5 Weeks to Install	3 Weeks to Install	1-3 Weeks to Install	4-6 Weeks to Install
Equipment ETA	3-4 Weeks for Materials	2 Weeks for Materials	1-2 Weeks for Materials	2-4 Weeks for Materials